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CHIEF CENSOR'S DECISIONS: J-31 May 1983 

PURSUANT to section 33 of the Cinematograph Films Act 1976, the entries in the Register for the above period are hereby published. 

KEY TO DECISIONS 
G-Approved for general exhibition. 
GY -Approved for general exhibition: recommended as more suitable for persons 13 years of age and over. 
GA-Approved for general exhibition: recommended as more suitable for adults. 
G*-Approved for general exhibition: recommended . . . . . . . . . (as specified). 
R(age)-Approved for exhibition only to persons .... years of age and over (as specified). 
R-F.S.-Approved for exhibition only to members of approved film societies. 
R-F.F.-Approved for exhibition only at ......... film festivals (as specified). 
R*-Approved for exhibition only ......... (as specified). 
Ex-Exempted from examination and approved for exhibition .. (with any conditions as specified). 

Applicant 

Academy Films Ltd. 

Twentieth Century Fox 
Distribution (N.Z.) 
Ltd. 

Kerridge Odeon 
Promotions 

Twentieth Century Fox 
Distribution (N.Z.) 
Ltd. 

Proequity 
Entertainments Ltd. 

Embassy of China 

Twentieth Century Fox 
Distribution (N.Z.) 
Ltd. 

New Zealand National 
Film Unit 

Twentieth Century Fox 
Distribution (N.Z.) 
Ltd. 

Maker 

Warren Miller 
Production 

Golden 
Harvest/ J adran 
Film 

P.W.A. Film 
Production 

Alfred Road Films 
Pty. Ltd. 

Paramount Pictures 

Peking Film Studios 

Wednesday 
Investments Pty. 
Ltd./Filmco 

New Zealand 
National Film Unit 

Mad Max Pty. Ltd. 

Twentieth Century Fox Metro-Goldwyn-
Distribution (N.Z.) Mayer 
Ltd. 

J. Marque! Tomas Tang 

Orion Pictures 

Kerridge Odeon Film 
Distributors 

Warner Bros. (N.Z.) 
Ltd. 

National Film Library 

National Film Library 

National Film Library 

Twentieth Century Fox 
Distribution (N.Z.) 
Ltd. 

Twentieth Century Fox 
Distribution (N.Z.) 
Ltd. 

C.0.R.S.O. 

Twentieth Century Fox 
Distribution (N.Z.) 
Ltd. 

Columbia Films (N.Z.) 
Ltd. 

New Zealand 
Federation of Film 
Societies Inc. 

Embassy of U.S.S.R. 

Kerridge Odeon Film 
Distributors 

Twentieth Century Fox 
Distribution (N.Z.) 
Ltd. 

United International 
Pictures (N.Z.) Ltd. 

United International 
Pictures (N.Z.) Ltd. 

D 

Production 

Orion Pictures 
Company 

Miramax Production 

Ladd Co. (Great 
Britain) Ltd. 

New Zealand 
National Film Unit 

National Film Board 
of Canada 

National Film Board 
of Canada 

Solon Films Ltd. 

Euan Lloyd 
Production 

International 
Women's Film 
Project Production 

Twentieth Century 
Fox Film 
Corporation Ltd. 

Indo British Films 
Ltd. 

Vicco Films 

Byelorussia Film 
Studios 

Merchant Ivory 
Productions Ltd. 

Ted Kotcheff Film 

Jason Inc./Frank 
Mancuso Jnr. 
Production 

Lewin and Mathews 
Ltd. 

Title Silent(S) 
or 

Trailer(T) 

Monday, 2 May 1983 

SNOWONDER 

High Road to China (T) 
(No. I) 

Technics Single Keyboard 

FAR EAST 

Wednesday, 4 May 1983 

THE FIRST NUDIE 
MUSICAL 

THE LIN FAMILY SHOP 

MIDNITE SPARES 

WAR YEARS 

Mad Max (T) (No. I) 

Friday, 6 May 1983 

PENNIES FROM HEAVEN 

MANTIS UNDER FALCON 
CLAWS 

Monday, 9 May 1983 

PRINCE OF THE CITY 

THE BURNING 

Tuesday, JO May 1983 

Five Days One Summer (T) 
(No. I) 

Tour Magnifique 

A Sufi Tale 

The Twitch 

Wednesday, 11 May 1983 

FORCED VENGEANCE 

WHO DARES WINS 

FROM THE ASHES 

Thursday, 12 May 1983 

I OUGHT TO BE IN 
PICTURES 

GANDHI 

TOUT VA BIEN-JUST 
GREAT 

Health Comes First 

HEAT AND DUST 

Friday, 13 May 1983 

SPLIT IMAGE 

FRIDAY THE 13TH
PART Ill 

Bloody Chamber 

SCHEDULE 

No. 
of Gauge 

Copies 

9 

3 

7 

2 

4 

16mm 

35mm 

35mm 

16mm 

35mm 

35mm 

35mm 

35mm 

35mm 

16mm 

35mm 

16mm 

35mm 

35mm 

16mm 

16mm 

16mm 

16mm 

16mm 

16mm 

16mm 

16mm 

16mm 

16mm 

35mm 

35mm 

35mm 

35mm 

Running 
Time 

Minutes 

96 

2 

Ph 

107'/, 

98 1/, 

861/2 

87 

!03 

81/i 

107 

871/, 

167 

90'!, 

2 

15 

8 

13 

90 

124 

59 

1071/2 

188 

93,;, 

271/, 

131 

112 

96 

29 1h 

Reason for 
Refusal, 

Excisions, 
or Alterations 

s. 26 (2) (c) 
horror/violence, 
horror, offensive 
behaviour 

s. 26 (2) (c) 
violence 

Decision 
and 

Cert. No. 

G 3826 

G 3827 

G 3828 

R 1685 

R 1686 

G 3829 

R 1687 

G 3830 

R 1688 

Country 
of 

Origin 

U.S.A. 

U.S.A./ 
Hong Kong 

New Zealand 

Australia 

U.S.A. 

China 

Australia 

New Zealand 

Australia 

R 1689 U.S.A. 

GA 1748 Hong Kong 

R 1690 

R 1691 

G 3831 

G 3832 

G 3833 

Ex 2569 

R 1692 

R 1693 

Ex 2570 

GY 1426 

GY 1427 

R 1694 

G 3834 

R 1695 

R 1698 

R 1696 

R 1697 

U.S.A. 

U.S.A. 

U.K. 

New Zealand 

Canada 

Canada 

U.S.A. 

U.K. 

U.S.A. 

U.S.A. 

U.K./lndia 

France 

U.S.S.R. 

U.K. 

U.S.A. 

U.S.A. 

U.K. 

Remarks 

16 years and over. 

16 years and over. 

Chinese dialogue. 
English subtitles. 

16 years and over. 

16 years and over. 

16 years and over. 

Dubbed in English. 

16 years and over. 
Censor's note: 
Offensive language 
frequently used. 

16 years and over. 

Exempted. New 
Applicant. See 
entry on 29/6/77. 

18 years and over. 
Censor's note: 
Contains violence. 

13 years and over. 
Censor's note: 
Contains offensive 
language. 

Exempted. 

16 years and over. 
Censor's note: 
Contains offensive 
language. Amended 
decision. See 
entries 14/3/75 and 
19/3/75. 

English and Russian 
commentary. 

13 years and over. 

16 years and over. 

16 years and over. 
30 print. 

13 years and over. 


