THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

CHIEF CENSOR'S DECISIONS: 1-31 May 1983

PURSUANT to section 33 of the Cinematograph Films Act 1976, the entries in the Register for the above period are hereby published.

KEY TO DECISIONS

G—Approved for general exhibition.

GY—Approved for general exhibition: recommended as more suitable for persons 13 years of age and over.

GA—Approved for general exhibition: recommended as more suitable for adults.

G*—Approved for general exhibition: recommended (as specified).

R(age)—Approved for exhibition only to persons . . . years of age and over (as specified).

R-F.S.—Approved for exhibition only to members of approved film societies.

R-F.F.—Approved for exhibition only at film festivals (as specified).

R*—Approved for exhibition only (as specified).

Ex—Exempted from examination and approved for exhibition (with any conditions as specified).

SCHEDULE									
Applicant	Maker	Title Silent(S) or Trailer(T)	No. of Copies	Gauge	Running Time Minutes	Reason for Refusal, Excisions, or Alterations	Decision and Cert. No.	Country of Origin	Remarks
Academy Films Ltd.	Warren Miller	Monday, 2 May 1983 SNOWONDER	1	16 mm	96		G 3826	U.S.A.	
Twentieth Century Fox	Production Golden	High Road to China (T)	1	35 mm	2		G 3827	U.S.A./	
Distribution (N.Z.) Ltd. Kerridge Odeon	Harvest/Jadran Film P.W.A. Film	(No. 1) Technics Single Keyboard	9	35 mm	11/2		G 3828	Hong Kong New Zealand	
Promotions Twentieth Century Fox Distribution (N.Z.) Ltd.	Production Alfred Road Films Pty. Ltd.	FAR EAST	1	16 mm	107½		R 1685	Australia	16 years and over.
Proequity	Paramount Pictures	Wednesday, 4 May 1983 THE FIRST NUDIE	1	35 mm	981/2		R 1686	U.S.A.	16 years and over.
Entertainments Ltd. Embassy of China	Peking Film Studios	MUSICAL THE LIN FAMILY SHOP	1	35 mm	861/2		G 3829	China	Chinese dialogue.
Twentieth Century Fox Distribution (N.Z.)	Wednesday Investments Pty.	MIDNITE SPARES	1	35 mm	87		R 1687	Australia	English subtitles. 16 years and over.
Ltd. New Zealand National	Ltd./Filmco New Zealand	WAR YEARS	3	35 mm	103		G 3830	New Zealand	
Film Unit Twentieth Century Fox Distribution (N.Z.)	National Film Unit Mad Max Pty. Ltd.	Mad Max (T) (No. 1)	7	35 mm	81/2		R 1688	Australia	16 years and over.
Ltd. Twentieth Century Fox Distribution (N.Z.)	Metro-Goldwyn- Mayer	Friday, 6 May 1983 PENNIES FROM HEAVEN	1	16 mm	107		R 1689	U.S.A.	16 years and over.
Ltd. J. Marquet	Tomas Tang Production	MANTIS UNDER FALCON CLAWS	1	35 mm	871/2		GA 1748	Hong Kong	Dubbed in English.
		Monday, 9 May 1983							
Orion Pictures	Orion Pictures Company	PRINCE OF THE CITY	1	16 mm	167		R 1690	U.S.A.	16 years and over. Censor's note: Offensive language
Kerridge Odeon Film Distributors	Miramax Production	THE BURNING	1	35 mm	901/2	s. 26 (2) (c) horror/violence, horror, offensive behaviour	R 1691	U.S.A.	frequently used. 16 years and over.
Warner Bros. (N.Z.)	Ladd Co. (Great	Tuesday, 10 May 1983 Five Days One Summer (T)	7	35 mm	2	s. 26 (2) (c)	G 3831	U.K.	
Ltd. National Film Library	Britain) Ltd. New Zealand	(No. 1) Tour Magnifique	1	16 mm	15	violence	G 3831	New Zealand	
National Film Library	National Film Unit National Film Board	A Sufi Tale	1	16 mm	8		G 3833	Canada	
National Film Library	of Canada National Film Board of Canada	The Twitch	6	16 mm	13		Ex 2569	Canada	Exempted. New Applicant. See
		Wednesday, 11 May 1983							entry on 29/6/77.
Twentieth Century Fox Distribution (N.Z.) Ltd.	Solon Films Ltd.	FORCED VENGEANCE	1	16 mm	90		R 1692	U.S.A.	18 years and over. Censor's note: Contains violence.
Twentieth Century Fox Distribution (N.Z.) Ltd.	Euan Lloyd Production	WHO D'ARES WINS	1	16 mm	124		R 1693	U.K.	13 years and over. Censor's note: Contains offensive
C.O.R.S.O.	International Women's Film Project Production	FROM THE ASHES	1	16 mm	59		Ex 2570	U.S.A.	language. Exempted.
Twentieth Century Fox Distribution (N.Z.)	Twentieth Century Fox Film	Thursday, 12 May 1983 I OUGHT TO BE IN PICTURES	1	16 mm	1071/2		GY 1426	U.S.A.	
Ltd. Columbia Films (N.Z.)	Corporation Ltd. Indo British Films	GANDHI	2	16 mm	188		GY 1427	U.K./India	
Ltd. New Zealand Federation of Film Societies Inc.	Ltd. Vicco Films	TOUT VA BIEN—JUST GREAT	1	16 mm	931/2		R 1694	France	16 years and over. Censor's note: Contains offensive language. Amended
									decision. See entries 14/3/75 and
Embassy of U.S.S.R.	Byelorussia Film Studios	Health Comes First	2	16 mm	271/2		G 3834	U.S.S.R.	19/3/75. English and Russian commentary.
Kerridge Odeon Film Distributors	Merchant Ivory Productions Ltd.	HEAT AND DUST	3	35 mm	131		R 1695	U.K.	13 years and over.
Twentieth Century Fox Distribution (N.Z.)	Ted Kotcheff Film	Friday, 13 May 1983 SPLIT IMAGE	1	35 mm	112		R 1698	U.S.A.	16 years and over.
Ltd. United International Pictures (N.Z.) Ltd.	Jason Inc./Frank Mancuso Jnr.	FRIDAY THE 13TH— PART III	4	35 mm	96		R 1696	U.S.A.	16 years and over. 3D print.
United International Pictures (N.Z.) Ltd.	Production Lewin and Mathews Ltd.	Bloody Chamber	8	35 mm	291/2		R 1697	U.K.	13 years and over.